• on the consolidated statement of stockholders' equity, at December 31, 2006, the number of issued and outstanding shares of

preferred stock decreased to none from 1,533,973. In addition, at December 31, 2006, the number of issued and outstanding shares
of common stock increased by 72,000,000 to 98,929,180; and

  • on the consolidated statement of cash flows, for the year ended December 31, 2006, as supplemental disclosure for a non-cash item,

preferred stock issued for consulting services to be rendered was reduced to none from $1,468,930.

The restatements had no impact on the Company's cash or cash flows.

F-24

The consolidated statements balance sheets have been restated as follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheets

   As of December 31, 2006

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   $   $   $
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   3,475,635   -   3,475,635
Restricted cash   385,629   -   385,629
Trade receivables, net of provision   11,246,621   -   11,246,621
Inventory, net   6,815,863   -   6,815,863
Prepayments   1,506,258   (1,468,930 )   37,328
Other current assets   1,503,626   -   1,503,626
Amounts due from affiliates   4,503,367   -   4,503,367
Amount due from an associate   457,267   -   457,267
Total current assets   29,894,266   (1,468,930 )   28,425,336

Property and equipment, net   2,377,656   -   2,377,656
Investment in an associate   1,355,530   -   1,355,530
Deferred income taxes   539,880   -   539,880
TOTAL ASSETS   34,167,332   (1,468,930 )   32,698,402

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Short-term borrowings   5,315,497   -   5,315,497
Obligations due under finance lease – current portion   167,106   -   167,106
Bills payable   4,412,575   -   4,412,575
Trade payables   480,859   -   480,859
Deposits received   8,607,049   -   8,607,049
Other current liabilities   7,331,020   -   7,331,020
Amounts due to affiliates   -   -   -
Total current liabilities   26,314,106   -   26,314,106

Long-term liabilities:
Obligations due under finance lease – non-current portion   111,404   -   111,404

TOTAL LIABILITIES   26,425,510   -   26,425,510

Minority interests   3,318,358   -   3,318,358

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders’ equity
Preferred stock
Authorized: 100,000,000 preferred stock, par value $0.001
Issued and outstanding: 2006: 1,533,973 (note 1)   1,534   (1,534 )   -
Common stock   26,961   72,000   98,961
Authorized: 100,000,000 common stock, par value $0.001
Issued and outstanding: 2006: 26,929,180 (note 2)
Additional paid-in capital   5,676,162   (1,539,396 )   4,136,766
Accumulated other comprehensive income   51,507   -   51,507
Accumulated deficits   (1,332,700 )   -   (1,332,700 )
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   4,423,464   (1,468,930 )   2,954,534
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   34,167,332   (1,468,930 )   32,698,402

Notes:

1. The Company did not have any authorized shares or any class or series of preferred stock at any of the dates referenced in the
balance sheets. The references to an authorized class or series of preferred stock and any issued and outstanding shares of preferred
stock have been deleted from the restated balance sheets at December 31, 2006.

2. At December 31, 2006, giving effect to the transactions related to the restatements discussed in this Note 19, there were issued and
outstanding 98,929,180 shares of common stock.

F-25

The consolidated statement of operations have been restated as follows: